
1	 ROBERTA FINOCCHIARO		
		  New York City Serenade	 34,00 
2	 DIEGO MERCURI & THE WRECKING BAND		
		  Nebraska	 34,00 
3	 BUNNYBLACK	 Dancing in the darkwave 	 32,00 
4	 DUE TO TEAS	 Monlight Motel	 30,50 
5	 RENATO TAMMI	 Dancing In The Dark	 30,50 
6	 LA FAMIGLIA ROBERTS	Highway Patrolman	 30,50 
7	 GABRIELE LAPONTE	 The Promised Land	 30,00 
8	 IACOPO FEDI	 Nothing Man	 28,50 
9	 FEDERICA CRASNICH	 Stolen Car	 27,50 
10	 VALERIO MARENCO… ACIOUS		
		  My Hometown	 27,50 
11	 LAZYBOYS	 Atlantic City	 27,00 
12	 FRANCESCO D’ACRI	 Spare Parts	 27,00 
13	 THE MATCHA SIP	 I’m on fire	 26,50 
14	 ELIO CANAL	 State trooper 	 26,50 
15	 MAX GRASSI			 
		  Il Lupo – Highway Patrolman	26,50 
16	 TOMMASO IMPERIALI	 The Promised Land 	 26,00 
17	 DOUBLE DOSE	 Old Dan Tucker	 25,50 
18	 MARCELLO GRADUATO	I’m On Fire	 25,50 
19	 LUIGI MARIANO 	 Il fantasma di Tom Joad	 24,50 
20	 GIULIETTA NATALUCCI	 Paradise	 24,50 
21	 CURLY’S ANGELS	 I’m On Fire	 24,00 
22	 DAERICO	 I’m On Fire	 24,00 
23	 THE CROWSROADS	 She’s the one	 24,00 
24	 FABIO MELIS	 The Wrestler	 23,50 
25	 FABIO DI CARLO & PAOLO INSOGNA		
		  Dancing in the dark	 23,00 
26	 LEARCO	 I’m on fire	 23,00 
27	 FRANCESCO RAINERO & ELISA VITIELLO		
		  Hitch Hikin’	 23,00 
28	 FILO	 No Surrender	 23,00 
29	 16 VIVALDI	 Dancing In the Dark	 22,00 
30	 LETLO VIN	 Mansion On The hill	 22,00 
31	 RICCARDO CANINO	 Hitch Hikin	 21,50 
32	 THE HOUSE HOLDER	 Loose Change	 21,50 
33	 DAP TRIO	 Nothing man	 21,00 
34	 THE SACRED DICE	 Across The Border	 21,00 
35	 WILD JUNKERS	 Downbound train	 21,00 
36	 SOUL DRIVERS	 Night	 20,50 
37	 FRANK ALLARA	 Code of Silence 	 20,00 
38	 ANDREA IURACA’	 My city of ruins	 20,00 
39	 ELENA D’ANDREA, ANDREA D’ANDREA, ANTONINO CICCIARI	
		  Growin’ up	 20,00 

40	 ANUHEL	 There goes my miracle	 19,50 
41	 STEJOR	 Streets of Philadelphia	 19,50 
42	 ANDY JHON JONES	 Born in the USA	 19,50 
43	 MIKY MARTINA	 Tougher than the rest	 19,50 
44	 WAKONDA	 Hello Sunshine	 19,00 
45	 SIMONE VILLA - MATTEO DEMARCHI		
		  Thunder Road	 18,50 
46	 RICCARDO MELIS	 Waitin’ on a sunny day	 18,00 
47	 GIOVANNI LOFRANO	 The ghost of Tom Joad	 18,00 
48	 CANNED VIBES	 Hungry Heart	 18,00 
49	 ALBERTO RIZZI	 Tougher Than the Rest	 17,00 
50	 FABRIZIO EVENGELISTA	 	
	 	 Atlantic City	 17,00 
51	 DARIO MIGLIORINI	 Factory	 16,50 
52	 FEDERICO FORTE	 No surrender	 16,50 
53	 ANTONELLO CACCIOTTO		
		  Brillant Disguise	 16,50 
54	 FREE REDEMPTION	 I’m Going Down	 16,00 
55	 DARIO SERVENTI	 The River	 16,00 
56	 LUCA PASSARINO	 Tougher than the rest	 15,50 
57	 FEDERICO BORLUZZI	 Tomorrow Never Knows 	 15,50 
58	 BEGHI PER CASO & LA SESIÒN ARGENTANA		
		  Waitin on a sunny day	 15,00 
59	 FRANCESCO SESSA	 One Step Up	 14,50 
60	 SIMONE SABATINO	 No surrender	 14,50 
61	 LUCA VALENTI	 Dancing in the dark	 13,50 
62	 MICHELE DONATI	 Hungry Heart	 13,00 
63	 ALBERTO D’ETTORE	 I wish I were blind	 12,50 
64	 JOHNNY & THE NOISE LAB		
		  No surrender	 12,50 
65	 SAMUELE SALVI	 The Rising	 12,00 
66	 NICOLA DEL BIANCO	 Mansion on the hill	 12,00 
67	 SILVIA REGAZZOLI	 Radio Nowhere	 11,50 
68	 MASSIMO MOSCA	 Badlands	 11,50 
69	 A SHADE OF YEW	 I’m on fire	 11,00 
70	 ROBERTO PERISSUTTI	 I Wish I Were Blind	 10,50 
71	 MATTEO CALLEGARI	 Badlands	 10,50 
72	 ACOUSTICOMPANION	 The River	 9,00 
73	 MASSIMO LAJOLO	 I’m on fire 	 7,50 
74	 GREATJACK	 Darkness of the edge of town	7,00 
75	 SIMON	 Streets of Philadelphia	 6,00 
76	 L STREET ACOUSTIC BAND		
		  No Surrender	 NO VOTO
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  GRAZIE
Alberto Rizzi
Luigi Mariano
A Shade Of Yew
Samuele Salvi
Frank Allara
16 Vivaldi
Luca Passarino
Free Redemption
Roberto Perissutti
Roberta Finocchiaro
Due To Teas
Diego Mercuri 		
& The Wrecking Band
Nicola Del Bianco
Beghi Per Caso & 	
La Sesiòn Argentana
Letlo Vin
Riccardo Canino
Michele Donati
Fabio Melis
Massimo Lajolo
Andrea Iuracà
Dario Serventi
Anuhel
Francesco Sessa
Soul Drivers
Double Dose
Fabio Di Carlo 		
& Paolo Insogna

The Matcha Sip
Riccardo Melis
Elio Canal
Iacopo Fedi
Federica Crasnich
Learco
Fabrizio Evengelista
Renato Tammi
Bunnyblack
Francesco Rainero 	
& Elisa Vitiello
Valerio Marenco… 
Acious
Lazyboys
Simone Sabatino
Elena D’andrea, 
Andrea D’andrea, 
Antonino Cicciari
Dap Trio
Giulietta Natalucci
The House Holder
Dario Migliorini
Giovanni Lofrano
The Sacred Dice
Max Grassi
Alberto D’ettore
Daerico
Famiglia Roberts

Acousticompanion
Francesco D’acri
Canned Vibes
Stejor
Wakonda
Tommaso Imperiali
Filo
Gabriele Laponte
The Crowsroads
Simone Villa		
Matteo Demarchi
Matteo Callegari
Marcello Graduato
Johnny & The Noise 
Lab
Federico Borluzzi
Andy John Jones
Federico Forte
Antonello Cacciotto
Luca Valenti
Silvia Regazzoli
Greatjack
Simon
Curly’s Angels
Wild Junkers
L Street 		
Acoustic Band
Miky Martina
The Bi Street Band


